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ey Fafafag
Wﬁlﬁ%}

Dear Sir/Madam, I applied for the position of Project Manager (PM-1
Marine Biodiversity) (Category 1, advt. ref. MOES/CMLRE/2021) in
August 2021, which is 99.9% relevant to my background, experience
and expertise. I got the interview letter on 24 March 2022, in which |
was asked to attend the interview on 5 April 2022 at 12.15 pm at
CMLRE, Kochi. I arrived by 11 am on the interview day and found
there were not many competitors for my position. Meanwhile, by 12.30
pm, they checked all my academic, experience and OBC certificates.
After skipping my lunch and waiting for a long time, the interview
happened at 04.30 pm. [ am glad that the interview went well, where I
answered all the questions of the four interview board members. I have
not heard from CMLRE till today. However, I found from my friends
who applied for several other positions that their interview was on 4/5
April 2022 and had joined CMLRE on 18 April 2022. I had big hope
for this position, and to my shock, I confirmed on 28 April 2022
through one of my friends in CMLRE that the interview team selected
someone for the post I appeared for the interview. Hence I request you
to kindly send the scoring details for the position I applied for and the
reasons for the rejection of my candidature. I am looking forward to
hearing an early reply on this matter. Thanking You, Sincerely, Anita.
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Government of India
Centre for Marine Living Resources and Ecology (CMLRE)
Ministry of Earth Sciences (MOES)
Atal Bhavan, LNG Road., Oachanthuruthu.P.O.,
Puthuvyppu, Kochi-682 508, Kerala. FAX: 0484-2944006

File No.RTI/1/2022-RTI Section-CMLRE 25/05/2022

To

Smt. Anita M George

23 I Cross St., Nesamony Nagar Extn.,
Nagercoil, Kanyakumari District,
Tamilnadu, PIN — 629001

Sub: Information is sought under RTI Act, 2005
Sir,

The undersigned herewith referring your RTI application dated 05/05/2022 with Registration
No. CMLRE/R/E/22/00009 and given below the information collected from the concerned
officers at CMLRE.

Q.No.1: Scoring details of the position I applied for and the reasons for the rejection of my
candidate.

Information: The duly constituted selection committee had selected the best candidate among
the interviewed candidates. Scoring details were unavailable.

The details of Appellate Authority (CMLRE) for filing the appeal (within 45 days) under RTI
act as given follows,

Dr.G.V. M. Gupta

Director, Appellate Authority (RTTI)
CMLRE,AtalBhavan,
Oachanthuruthu.P.O.,Puthuvyppu
Kochi-682 508

Yours faithfu]l g .).1/7/
: °
Dr. Rasheed. S
Scientist-E /CPIO,
CMLRE, Kochi



